Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 04 - 05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - 2006 United States Patent and Trademark Office
43/0 F	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Unice. Field	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) BENJAMIN BOLLAG MICHAEL BOLLAG (Joint Tenants) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 5/20/99 and 5/20/99 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) GREATVIEW INVESTMENTS, LTD. MERMAID INVESTMENTS, LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 65, Duke Street, Turk & Caicos Islands City: State: Country: Zip:
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/083,425 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ronald E. Brown	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: PITNEY HARDIN LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7 Times Square	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10036-7311	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212.297.5800	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1145</u>
Fax Number: 212.682.3485 Email Address: REBROWN@PITNEYHARDIN.COM	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1145
9. Signature: Roual Koop	March 30, 2506
Ronald E. Brown, Reg. No. 32,200	Total number of pages including cotter sheet, attachments, and documents 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017739 FRAME: 0078

FORM PTO-1595 KPI 201.2 REC 09-29-1	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 06:51-0011 (0xp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼	76
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 1011579	9.65 unached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) GREATVIEW INVESTMENTS, LTD.
BENJAMIN BOLLAG and MICHAEL BOLLAG (Joint Tenants)	Name: FELTON INVESTMENTS LTD MENN IE (DEMINIS, ETP) (101NT TENANT Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Cliffes to No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Addless: Gretton House
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 65 - Duke Street City: Turk & Caicos State: ZIP:
☐ Other	City: Turk & Caicos State: ZIP:
Execution Date: May 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes & No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/840,464	5,623,587
Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ② No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Karl F. Milde, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address: MILDE, HOFFBERG & MACKLIN, LLP	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 BANK STREET SUITE 460	8. Deposit account number:
City: White Plains State: NY ZIP: 10606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
729/1999 INBUTEH 00000005 56235A7	(Altaci applicate copy of the page a paying by deposit accounty
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the large intermediate original document. To the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
KARL F. MILDE, JR.	10 Maila 6/22/55
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Total acceptance to the second control of th	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0368

PATENT

REEL: 017739 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, BENJAMIN BOLLAG AND MICHAEL BOLLAG, AS JOINT TENANTS, OF Hollister Ranch, Lot 89, Gaviota, California 93117 hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto FELTON INVESTMENTS LTD., GREATVIEW INVESTMENTS LTD. AND MERMAID INVESTMENTS LTD., AS JOINT TENANTS, all corporations of the TURK AND CAICOS ISLANDS and having their place of business at GRETTON HOUSE, P.O. BOX 65, DUKE STREET, TURK & CAICOS ISLANDS, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/840,464, filed April 21, 1997, entitled PERSONALIZED STICKER BOOKS and U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,623,587, issued April 22, 1997, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING AN ELECTRONIC IMAGE and its entire right, title, and interest in and to all the inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application and Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and it hereby agrees, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

Date:

BENJAMIN BOLLAG

5./20/49

MICHAEL BOLLAG

Date:

5/20/99

RECORDED: 09/24/1999

PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0369

PATENT

REEL: 017739 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 04/03/2006